

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958 Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

## Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

## MCK appoints investigator in complaints case

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 9, Seskehkó:wa/September 2011) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke is informing the community that an Executive Directive was signed on 6 Seskehkó:wa/September to appoint Lysane Cree, Legal Counsel, to investigate formal complaints made against Chief Kahsennenhawe Sky-Deer.

Several complaints have been made against Chief Sky-Deer by the same person.

According to the terms indicated in the *Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Disciplinary Measures,* Ms. Cree must present her findings and recommendations to Chief & Council within thirty (30) days of her appointment. The contract for her services was signed 6, Seskehkó:wa/September, 2011.

Ms. Cree, who is from Kanehsatá:ke, works for Hutchins Caron et Associés. She was called to the Bar in 2003.

-30-

For further information, please contact: Joe Delaronde, Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500 joe.delaronde@mck.ca

EDO-COMM-0001